
LSU (12-2,0-1 SEC) -vs- Texas A&M (11-3,1-0 SEC)
01/03/26 at Reed Arena, Bryan-College Station, TX

 
 

 
 
LSU 72

Texas A&M 75

Date: 01/03/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 7,570
Site: Reed Arena, Bryan-College Station, TX
Referees: Jason Baker, Vladimir Voyard-Tadal, K.B.  Burdett Jr.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
LSU 34 38 72
Texas A&M 37 38 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Nwoko,Michael * 26 7-10 0-0 7-10 3-2 5 4 1 2 0 0 21
03 Mackinnon,Max * 38 7-18 4-9 2-2 0-5 5 2 5 2 0 2 20
08 Tamba,Pablo * 40 2-4 0-1 2-2 1-10 11 2 2 2 0 5 6
02 Reece,Jalen * 36 2-7 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 7 3 0 1 4
10 Sutton,Marquel * 29 0-4 0-2 3-4 2-3 5 1 0 2 1 3 3
04 King,Rashad 17 3-6 2-4 2-2 0-2 2 5 0 2 0 1 10
06 Miller III,Robert 14 4-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 3 0 8
00 Mosley,Mazi 0+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
07 Carter,PJ 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-54 6-19 16-20 7-23 30 18 15 16 4 12 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-27   40.74 % 4-9   44.44 % 8-10   80.00 %
Second Half 14-27   51.85 % 2-10   20.00 % 8-10   80.00 %
Total 25-54   46.3 % 6-19   31.6 % 16-20   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Agee,Rashaun * 32 4-10 0-3 7-9 6-5 11 2 1 5 0 0 15
09 Dominguez,Ruben * 30 4-11 4-9 1-2 0-3 3 1 2 0 0 0 13
00 Hill,Marcus * 22 3-5 0-1 1-1 1-5 6 2 2 0 0 2 7
03 Griffen,Rylan * 20 1-6 1-4 4-6 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 3 7
05 Lane,Jacari * 25 2-7 0-4 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 4 0 0 4
06 Dibba,Ali 16 5-7 2-2 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 1 12
02 Isaacs,Pop 23 4-9 1-4 2-3 1-1 2 1 4 0 0 1 11
07 Clemence,Zach 12 1-5 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 3 2 0 0 1 2
33 Federiko,Federiko 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
04 Vinson,Jamie 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 2 0 2
01 Holloway,Josh 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 3 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-62 8-28 15-21 15-23 38 15 13 15 2 8 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-35   42.86 % 4-16   25.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
Second Half 11-27   40.74 % 4-12   33.33 % 12-18   66.67 %
Total 26-62   41.9 % 8-28   28.6 % 15-21   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 18
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: LSU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Texas A&M
GOOD LAYUP by NWOKO,MICHAEL(in the paint) 19:54 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by MACKINNON,MAX --

19:45 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,MARCUS(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by REECE,JALEN 19:14

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,MARCUS
18:48 MISS 3PTR by LANE,JACARI

REBOUND DEF by MACKINNON,MAX --
MISS 3PTR by MACKINNON,MAX 18:26

-- REBOUND DEF by AGEE,RASHAUN
18:20 MISS 3PTR by DOMINGUEZ,RUBEN

REBOUND DEF by NWOKO,MICHAEL --
MISS LAYUP by NWOKO,MICHAEL(in the paint) 18:08

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,MARCUS
17:55 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,MARCUS(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SUTTON,MARQUEL(in the paint) 17:43
-- REBOUND DEF by AGEE,RASHAUN

FOUL  by NWOKO,MICHAEL 17:36
17:36 2-5 H 3 GOOD FT by AGEE,RASHAUN
17:36 SUB OUT by DOMINGUEZ,RUBEN
17:36 SUB IN by DIBBA,ALI
17:36 2-6 H 4 GOOD FT by AGEE,RASHAUN
17:36 SUB OUT by AGEE,RASHAUN
17:36 SUB IN by FEDERIKO,FEDERIKO
17:16 FOUL  by GRIFFEN,RYLAN

GOOD FT by SUTTON,MARQUEL 17:16 3-6 H 3
17:16 SUB OUT by DIBBA,ALI
17:16 SUB OUT by FEDERIKO,FEDERIKO
17:16 SUB IN by DOMINGUEZ,RUBEN
17:16 SUB IN by AGEE,RASHAUN

GOOD FT by SUTTON,MARQUEL 17:16 4-6 H 2
17:06 MISS LAYUP by DOMINGUEZ,RUBEN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SUTTON,MARQUEL 17:06
-- REBOUND OFF by LANE,JACARI

17:00 MISS 3PTR by HILL,MARCUS
REBOUND DEF by TAMBA,PABLO --
MISS 3PTR by SUTTON,MARQUEL 16:45

-- REBOUND DEF by LANE,JACARI
16:38 4-8 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by LANE,JACARI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
16:29 FOUL  by GRIFFEN,RYLAN

GOOD FT by NWOKO,MICHAEL 16:29 5-8 H 3
16:29 SUB OUT by HILL,MARCUS
16:29 SUB OUT by GRIFFEN,RYLAN
16:29 SUB OUT by LANE,JACARI
16:29 SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,JOSH
16:29 SUB IN by ISAACS,POP
16:29 SUB IN by DIBBA,ALI

MISS FT by NWOKO,MICHAEL 16:29
REBOUND OFF by SUTTON,MARQUEL --
MISS JUMPER by MACKINNON,MAX 16:11

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,JOSH
15:56 MISS 3PTR by AGEE,RASHAUN

REBOUND DEF by MACKINNON,MAX --
GOOD 3PTR by MACKINNON,MAX 15:46 8-8
ASSIST  by REECE,JALEN --

15:22 MISS JUMPER by DOMINGUEZ,RUBEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DIBBA,ALI

15:16 MISS 3PTR by ISAACS,POP
-- REBOUND OFF by DIBBA,ALI



15:11 8-11 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by DOMINGUEZ,RUBEN
-- ASSIST  by DIBBA,ALI

MISS JUMPER by REECE,JALEN 14:52
-- REBOUND DEF by DOMINGUEZ,RUBEN

14:39 8-14 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by DIBBA,ALI
-- ASSIST  by ISAACS,POP

TURNOVER  by TAMBA,PABLO 14:26
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:26

14:26 SUB OUT by DOMINGUEZ,RUBEN
14:26 SUB OUT by AGEE,RASHAUN
14:26 SUB IN by VINSON,JAMIE
14:26 SUB IN by CLEMENCE,ZACH

SUB OUT by NWOKO,MICHAEL 14:26
SUB OUT by REECE,JALEN 14:26
SUB IN by KING,RASHAD 14:26
SUB IN by MILLER III,ROBERT 14:26

14:13 MISS LAYUP by CLEMENCE,ZACH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MILLER III,ROBERT 14:13

-- REBOUND OFF by CLEMENCE,ZACH
14:06 8-16 H 8 GOOD TIPIN by CLEMENCE,ZACH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SUTTON,MARQUEL(in the paint) 13:58
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,JOSH

13:52 TURNOVER  by HOLLOWAY,JOSH
STEAL  by KING,RASHAD 13:52
GOOD JUMPER by KING,RASHAD 13:28 10-16 H 6

13:17 TURNOVER  by VINSON,JAMIE
STEAL  by TAMBA,PABLO 13:17
MISS JUMPER by MACKINNON,MAX(in the paint) 12:56

-- REBOUND DEF by ISAACS,POP
12:49 10-18 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by DIBBA,ALI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ISAACS,POP
GOOD 3PTR by KING,RASHAD 12:32 13-18 H 5

12:07 MISS JUMPER by ISAACS,POP(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MILLER III,ROBERT 12:07

-- REBOUND OFF by ISAACS,POP
12:01 MISS 3PTR by ISAACS,POP

REBOUND DEF by TAMBA,PABLO --
MISS 3PTR by SUTTON,MARQUEL 11:45

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,JOSH
11:34 TURNOVER  by HOLLOWAY,JOSH

STEAL  by MACKINNON,MAX 11:34
GOOD LAYUP by MACKINNON,MAX(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 11:29 15-18 H 3

11:08 15-20 H 5 GOOD DUNK by VINSON,JAMIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CLEMENCE,ZACH

MISS JUMPER by KING,RASHAD(in the paint) 10:46
-- REBOUND DEF by DIBBA,ALI

10:46 BLOCK  by VINSON,JAMIE
10:36 15-22 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by DIBBA,ALI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by MILLER III,ROBERT 10:18
TURNOVER  by MILLER III,ROBERT 10:18
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:18

10:18 SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,JOSH
10:18 SUB OUT by ISAACS,POP
10:18 SUB OUT by VINSON,JAMIE
10:18 SUB OUT by DIBBA,ALI
10:18 SUB OUT by CLEMENCE,ZACH
10:18 SUB IN by HILL,MARCUS
10:18 SUB IN by LANE,JACARI
10:18 SUB IN by DOMINGUEZ,RUBEN
10:18 SUB IN by AGEE,RASHAUN
10:18 SUB IN by FEDERIKO,FEDERIKO

SUB OUT by MACKINNON,MAX 10:18



SUB OUT by MILLER III,ROBERT 10:18
SUB IN by NWOKO,MICHAEL 10:18
SUB IN by REECE,JALEN 10:18

09:56 MISS 3PTR by LANE,JACARI
REBOUND DEF by TAMBA,PABLO --
MISS 3PTR by KING,RASHAD 09:41

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,MARCUS
09:29 15-24 H 9 GOOD DUNK by FEDERIKO,FEDERIKO(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HILL,MARCUS
GOOD LAYUP by NWOKO,MICHAEL(in the paint) 09:03 17-24 H 7

08:48 TURNOVER  by LANE,JACARI
STEAL  by TAMBA,PABLO 08:48
MISS JUMPER by REECE,JALEN(in the paint) 08:18

-- REBOUND DEF by FEDERIKO,FEDERIKO
FOUL  by REECE,JALEN 08:04
SUB OUT by SUTTON,MARQUEL 08:04
SUB IN by MACKINNON,MAX 08:04

08:04 SUB OUT by FEDERIKO,FEDERIKO
08:04 SUB IN by CLEMENCE,ZACH
08:00 MISS 3PTR by DOMINGUEZ,RUBEN

REBOUND DEF by TAMBA,PABLO --
GOOD 3PTR by MACKINNON,MAX 07:34 20-24 H 4
ASSIST  by NWOKO,MICHAEL --

07:20 20-26 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by AGEE,RASHAUN(in the paint)
FOUL  by TAMBA,PABLO 07:20
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:20

07:20 20-27 H 7 GOOD FT by AGEE,RASHAUN
TURNOVER  by MACKINNON,MAX 07:12

07:12 STEAL  by CLEMENCE,ZACH
07:02 MISS 3PTR by CLEMENCE,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by TAMBA,PABLO --
MISS JUMPER by MACKINNON,MAX 06:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:29

06:29 SUB OUT by DOMINGUEZ,RUBEN
06:29 SUB IN by DIBBA,ALI
06:12 MISS 3PTR by LANE,JACARI

-- REBOUND OFF by AGEE,RASHAUN
06:07 MISS LAYUP by AGEE,RASHAUN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CLEMENCE,ZACH
06:02 MISS TIPIN by CLEMENCE,ZACH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by TAMBA,PABLO 06:02
SUB IN by SUTTON,MARQUEL 06:02

06:01 TURNOVER  by LANE,JACARI
STEAL  by SUTTON,MARQUEL 06:01

05:59 FOUL  by CLEMENCE,ZACH
MISS FT by SUTTON,MARQUEL(fastbreak) 05:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:59 SUB OUT by HILL,MARCUS
05:59 SUB OUT by LANE,JACARI
05:59 SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,JOSH
05:59 SUB IN by ISAACS,POP

GOOD FT by SUTTON,MARQUEL(fastbreak) 05:59 21-27 H 6
SUB OUT by KING,RASHAD 05:59
SUB IN by TAMBA,PABLO 05:59

05:33 MISS JUMPER by DIBBA,ALI
REBOUND DEF by MACKINNON,MAX --

05:20 FOUL  by CLEMENCE,ZACH
05:20 SUB OUT by CLEMENCE,ZACH
05:20 SUB IN by GRIFFEN,RYLAN
05:20 SUB OUT by AGEE,RASHAUN



05:20 SUB IN by VINSON,JAMIE
MISS JUMPER by TAMBA,PABLO(in the paint) 05:12
REBOUND OFF by NWOKO,MICHAEL --

05:12 BLOCK  by VINSON,JAMIE
GOOD LAYUP by NWOKO,MICHAEL(in the paint) 05:10 23-27 H 4

05:00 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFEN,RYLAN
REBOUND DEF by NWOKO,MICHAEL --

04:37 FOUL  by VINSON,JAMIE
GOOD FT by NWOKO,MICHAEL 04:37 24-27 H 3
GOOD FT by NWOKO,MICHAEL 04:37 25-27 H 2

04:12 SUB OUT by DIBBA,ALI
04:12 SUB IN by DOMINGUEZ,RUBEN
04:06 25-29 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by ISAACS,POP(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:06
04:06 SUB OUT by GRIFFEN,RYLAN
04:06 SUB OUT by VINSON,JAMIE
04:06 SUB IN by DIBBA,ALI
04:06 SUB IN by AGEE,RASHAUN

GOOD DUNK by NWOKO,MICHAEL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:00 27-29 H 2
ASSIST  by MACKINNON,MAX --

03:48 TURNOVER  by HOLLOWAY,JOSH
03:42 FOUL  by HOLLOWAY,JOSH
03:42 SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,JOSH
03:42 SUB IN by HILL,MARCUS

TURNOVER  by TAMBA,PABLO 03:20
03:20 STEAL  by HILL,MARCUS
03:14 27-31 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by DIBBA,ALI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ISAACS,POP
GOOD 3PTR by MACKINNON,MAX 02:41 30-31 H 1
ASSIST  by REECE,JALEN --

02:28 MISS 3PTR by ISAACS,POP
REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,MARQUEL --
FOUL  by NWOKO,MICHAEL 02:06
TURNOVER  by NWOKO,MICHAEL 02:06

02:06 SUB OUT by DIBBA,ALI
02:06 SUB IN by GRIFFEN,RYLAN

SUB OUT by NWOKO,MICHAEL 02:06
SUB IN by MILLER III,ROBERT 02:06

01:45 TURNOVER  by AGEE,RASHAUN
STEAL  by SUTTON,MARQUEL 01:45
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER III,ROBERT(in the paint) 01:28 32-31 V 1
ASSIST  by REECE,JALEN --

01:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:04 MISS JUMPER by GRIFFEN,RYLAN

REBOUND DEF by MACKINNON,MAX --
01:00 FOUL  by AGEE,RASHAUN

GOOD FT by MACKINNON,MAX 01:00 33-31 V 2
GOOD FT by MACKINNON,MAX 01:00 34-31 V 3
FOUL  by MACKINNON,MAX 00:47

00:42 34-34 GOOD 3PTR by GRIFFEN,RYLAN
-- ASSIST  by DOMINGUEZ,RUBEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:35
00:35 SUB OUT by GRIFFEN,RYLAN
00:35 SUB IN by DIBBA,ALI

MISS JUMPER by REECE,JALEN 00:09
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,MARCUS

00:04 34-37 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by DOMINGUEZ,RUBEN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by HILL,MARCUS

2nd Half Play By Play



VISITORS: LSU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Texas A&M
20:00 SUB OUT by ISAACS,POP
20:00 SUB OUT by DIBBA,ALI
20:00 SUB IN by GRIFFEN,RYLAN
20:00 SUB IN by LANE,JACARI

SUB OUT by MILLER III,ROBERT 20:00
SUB IN by NWOKO,MICHAEL 20:00

19:46 TURNOVER  by AGEE,RASHAUN
TURNOVER  by SUTTON,MARQUEL 19:24

19:24 STEAL  by GRIFFEN,RYLAN
19:15 34-39 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by LANE,JACARI(in the paint)

GOOD DUNK by NWOKO,MICHAEL(in the paint) 18:50 36-39 H 3
ASSIST  by REECE,JALEN --

18:30 TURNOVER  by AGEE,RASHAUN
STEAL  by MACKINNON,MAX 18:30
MISS LAYUP by MACKINNON,MAX(in the paint) 18:25
REBOUND OFF by NWOKO,MICHAEL --

18:21 FOUL  by HILL,MARCUS
GOOD FT by NWOKO,MICHAEL 18:21 37-39 H 2
MISS FT by NWOKO,MICHAEL 18:21
REBOUND OFF by SUTTON,MARQUEL --
GOOD DUNK by NWOKO,MICHAEL(in the paint) 18:05 39-39
ASSIST  by REECE,JALEN --

17:53 MISS 3PTR by DOMINGUEZ,RUBEN
REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,MARQUEL --
MISS JUMPER by MACKINNON,MAX 17:20

-- REBOUND DEF by DOMINGUEZ,RUBEN
FOUL  by SUTTON,MARQUEL 16:54

16:54 39-40 H 1 GOOD FT by GRIFFEN,RYLAN
16:54 39-41 H 2 GOOD FT by GRIFFEN,RYLAN

MISS 3PTR by MACKINNON,MAX 16:33
16:30 FOUL  by LANE,JACARI

GOOD FT by NWOKO,MICHAEL 16:30 40-41 H 1
MISS FT by NWOKO,MICHAEL 16:30
REBOUND OFF by NWOKO,MICHAEL --

-- REBOUND DEF by AGEE,RASHAUN
16:13 TURNOVER  by GRIFFEN,RYLAN

STEAL  by TAMBA,PABLO 16:13
MISS 3PTR by TAMBA,PABLO 15:53

-- REBOUND DEF by LANE,JACARI
15:43 40-44 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by DOMINGUEZ,RUBEN

-- ASSIST  by LANE,JACARI
MISS LAYUP by NWOKO,MICHAEL(in the paint) 15:27

-- REBOUND DEF by AGEE,RASHAUN
15:22 40-47 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by DOMINGUEZ,RUBEN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by AGEE,RASHAUN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:20
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:20

15:20 SUB OUT by GRIFFEN,RYLAN
15:20 SUB OUT by AGEE,RASHAUN
15:20 SUB IN by CLEMENCE,ZACH
15:20 SUB IN by FEDERIKO,FEDERIKO

SUB OUT by SUTTON,MARQUEL 15:20
SUB IN by KING,RASHAD 15:20
TURNOVER  by KING,RASHAD 14:55

14:55 STEAL  by HILL,MARCUS
14:52 40-49 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,MARCUS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by REECE,JALEN 14:52
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:52

14:52 40-50 H 10 GOOD FT by HILL,MARCUS(fastbreak)
14:52 FOUL  by HILL,MARCUS



14:35 FOUL  by CLEMENCE,ZACH
GOOD FT by TAMBA,PABLO 14:35 41-50 H 9

14:35 SUB OUT by FEDERIKO,FEDERIKO
14:35 SUB IN by AGEE,RASHAUN

SUB OUT by KING,RASHAD 14:35
SUB IN by SUTTON,MARQUEL 14:35
GOOD FT by TAMBA,PABLO 14:35 42-50 H 8

14:11 MISS JUMPER by HILL,MARCUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MACKINNON,MAX --
FOUL  by NWOKO,MICHAEL 13:52
TURNOVER  by NWOKO,MICHAEL 13:52

13:52 SUB OUT by HILL,MARCUS
13:52 SUB OUT by LANE,JACARI
13:52 SUB IN by ISAACS,POP
13:52 SUB IN by GRIFFEN,RYLAN

SUB OUT by NWOKO,MICHAEL 13:52
SUB IN by MILLER III,ROBERT 13:52

13:39 TURNOVER  by AGEE,RASHAUN
TURNOVER  by TEAM 13:29

13:17 MISS JUMPER by CLEMENCE,ZACH
-- REBOUND OFF by AGEE,RASHAUN

13:13 MISS TIPIN by AGEE,RASHAUN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TAMBA,PABLO --
MISS 3PTR by REECE,JALEN 12:53

-- REBOUND DEF by GRIFFEN,RYLAN
12:41 42-52 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by ISAACS,POP(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MACKINNON,MAX 12:09
REBOUND OFF by TAMBA,PABLO --
GOOD TIPIN by TAMBA,PABLO(in the paint) 12:05 44-52 H 8

11:47 TURNOVER  by GRIFFEN,RYLAN
STEAL  by REECE,JALEN 11:47
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:34

11:34 SUB OUT by GRIFFEN,RYLAN
11:34 SUB OUT by DOMINGUEZ,RUBEN
11:34 SUB OUT by AGEE,RASHAUN
11:34 SUB IN by LANE,JACARI
11:34 SUB IN by DIBBA,ALI
11:34 SUB IN by FEDERIKO,FEDERIKO

GOOD JUMPER by MACKINNON,MAX(in the paint) 11:20 46-52 H 6
10:51 TURNOVER  by LANE,JACARI

STEAL  by SUTTON,MARQUEL 10:51
TURNOVER  by SUTTON,MARQUEL 10:48

10:48 STEAL  by DIBBA,ALI
10:43 MISS LAYUP by DIBBA,ALI(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MILLER III,ROBERT 10:43
REBOUND DEF by REECE,JALEN --
GOOD LAYUP by MACKINNON,MAX(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 10:38 48-52 H 4
ASSIST  by REECE,JALEN --

10:26 48-55 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by ISAACS,POP
-- ASSIST  by CLEMENCE,ZACH

10:21 SUB OUT by CLEMENCE,ZACH
10:21 SUB IN by AGEE,RASHAUN

MISS 3PTR by MACKINNON,MAX 10:09
REBOUND OFF by MILLER III,ROBERT --
GOOD TIPIN by MILLER III,ROBERT(in the paint) 10:04 50-55 H 5

09:54 50-58 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by DIBBA,ALI
-- ASSIST  by ISAACS,POP

09:46 FOUL  by ISAACS,POP
09:46 SUB OUT by FEDERIKO,FEDERIKO
09:46 SUB IN by DOMINGUEZ,RUBEN

SUB OUT by SUTTON,MARQUEL 09:46
SUB IN by KING,RASHAD 09:46



TURNOVER  by MACKINNON,MAX 09:46
09:41 50-60 H 10 GOOD DUNK by AGEE,RASHAUN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DOMINGUEZ,RUBEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:28
SUB OUT by MILLER III,ROBERT 09:28
SUB IN by NWOKO,MICHAEL 09:28

09:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD DUNK by NWOKO,MICHAEL(in the paint) 09:16 52-60 H 8
ASSIST  by MACKINNON,MAX --

08:53 52-62 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by ISAACS,POP(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by KING,RASHAD 08:22 55-62 H 7
ASSIST  by MACKINNON,MAX --

08:04 MISS LAYUP by LANE,JACARI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KING,RASHAD --
GOOD LAYUP by REECE,JALEN(in the paint) 07:45 57-62 H 5
ASSIST  by MACKINNON,MAX --

07:28 MISS 3PTR by AGEE,RASHAUN
REBOUND DEF by TAMBA,PABLO --
GOOD 3PTR by MACKINNON,MAX 06:59 60-62 H 2
ASSIST  by TAMBA,PABLO --

06:55 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:55

06:55 SUB OUT by LANE,JACARI
06:55 SUB OUT by DIBBA,ALI
06:55 SUB OUT by AGEE,RASHAUN
06:55 SUB IN by HILL,MARCUS
06:55 SUB IN by GRIFFEN,RYLAN
06:55 SUB IN by VINSON,JAMIE
06:36 SUB OUT by VINSON,JAMIE
06:36 SUB IN by AGEE,RASHAUN

FOUL  by NWOKO,MICHAEL 06:30
06:30 MISS FT by AGEE,RASHAUN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:30 SUB OUT by ISAACS,POP
06:30 SUB IN by LANE,JACARI

SUB OUT by NWOKO,MICHAEL 06:30
SUB IN by MILLER III,ROBERT 06:30

06:30 60-63 H 3 GOOD FT by AGEE,RASHAUN
GOOD DUNK by MILLER III,ROBERT(in the paint) 06:10 62-63 H 1
ASSIST  by TAMBA,PABLO --

05:59 MISS 3PTR by DOMINGUEZ,RUBEN
REBOUND DEF by TAMBA,PABLO --

05:55 SUB OUT by DOMINGUEZ,RUBEN
05:55 SUB IN by DIBBA,ALI

GOOD JUMPER by MILLER III,ROBERT(in the paint) 05:33 64-63 V 1
05:23 TURNOVER  by LANE,JACARI

STEAL  by TAMBA,PABLO 05:23
MISS JUMPER by MACKINNON,MAX 05:14
FOUL  by MILLER III,ROBERT 05:12

05:12 SUB OUT by DIBBA,ALI
05:12 SUB IN by DOMINGUEZ,RUBEN

-- REBOUND DEF by AGEE,RASHAUN
04:46 TURNOVER  by AGEE,RASHAUN

STEAL  by TAMBA,PABLO 04:46
MISS 3PTR by KING,RASHAD 04:29

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,MARCUS
04:19 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFEN,RYLAN

REBOUND DEF by TAMBA,PABLO --
MISS 3PTR by MACKINNON,MAX 03:49

-- REBOUND DEF by LANE,JACARI
03:42 MISS 3PTR by DOMINGUEZ,RUBEN

-- REBOUND OFF by LANE,JACARI



03:26 MISS LAYUP by GRIFFEN,RYLAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HILL,MARCUS

03:20 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFEN,RYLAN
FOUL  by KING,RASHAD 03:17
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:17

03:17 SUB OUT by HILL,MARCUS
03:17 SUB IN by ISAACS,POP

SUB OUT by KING,RASHAD 03:17
SUB OUT by MILLER III,ROBERT 03:17
SUB IN by NWOKO,MICHAEL 03:17
SUB IN by SUTTON,MARQUEL 03:17

03:17 MISS FT by AGEE,RASHAUN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:17 64-64 GOOD FT by AGEE,RASHAUN
-- REBOUND OFF by AGEE,RASHAUN

GOOD LAYUP by TAMBA,PABLO(in the paint) 02:57 66-64 V 2
ASSIST  by REECE,JALEN --

02:38 66-66 GOOD JUMPER by AGEE,RASHAUN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by REECE,JALEN 02:25

02:25 STEAL  by GRIFFEN,RYLAN
02:19 MISS JUMPER by ISAACS,POP(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,MARQUEL --
TURNOVER  by REECE,JALEN 02:12

02:12 STEAL  by ISAACS,POP
02:11 MISS 3PTR by LANE,JACARI

-- REBOUND OFF by AGEE,RASHAUN
02:07 MISS LAYUP by AGEE,RASHAUN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by AGEE,RASHAUN
FOUL  by MACKINNON,MAX 02:05

02:05 66-67 H 1 GOOD FT by AGEE,RASHAUN
SUB OUT by SUTTON,MARQUEL 02:05
SUB IN by KING,RASHAD 02:05

02:05 66-68 H 2 GOOD FT by AGEE,RASHAUN
TURNOVER  by KING,RASHAD 02:00

02:00 STEAL  by GRIFFEN,RYLAN
FOUL  by KING,RASHAD 01:58

01:58 66-69 H 3 GOOD FT by GRIFFEN,RYLAN(fastbreak)
01:58 MISS FT by GRIFFEN,RYLAN(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by AGEE,RASHAUN
01:41 MISS 3PTR by AGEE,RASHAUN

REBOUND DEF by TAMBA,PABLO --
GOOD JUMPER by REECE,JALEN(in the paint) 01:30 68-69 H 1
FOUL  by KING,RASHAD 01:10

01:10 MISS FT by ISAACS,POP
REBOUND DEF by KING,RASHAD --

00:59 FOUL  by GRIFFEN,RYLAN
MISS JUMPER by NWOKO,MICHAEL(in the paint) 00:45

-- REBOUND DEF by DOMINGUEZ,RUBEN
00:25 68-71 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by AGEE,RASHAUN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:17
00:11 FOUL  by DOMINGUEZ,RUBEN

GOOD FT by KING,RASHAD 00:11 69-71 H 2
SUB OUT by NWOKO,MICHAEL 00:11
SUB IN by MILLER III,ROBERT 00:11
GOOD FT by KING,RASHAD 00:11 70-71 H 1
FOUL  by KING,RASHAD 00:09

00:09 MISS FT by DOMINGUEZ,RUBEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by MILLER III,ROBERT 00:09
SUB IN by NWOKO,MICHAEL 00:09

00:09 70-72 H 2 GOOD FT by DOMINGUEZ,RUBEN
00:09 SUB OUT by ISAACS,POP



00:09 SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,JOSH
00:09 SUB OUT by DOMINGUEZ,RUBEN
00:09 SUB IN by DIBBA,ALI

TURNOVER  by REECE,JALEN 00:04
00:04 SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,JOSH
00:04 SUB OUT by DIBBA,ALI
00:04 SUB IN by ISAACS,POP
00:04 SUB IN by DOMINGUEZ,RUBEN

SUB OUT by MACKINNON,MAX 00:04
SUB IN by MILLER III,ROBERT 00:04
SUB OUT by NWOKO,MICHAEL 00:04
SUB IN by SUTTON,MARQUEL 00:04
FOUL  by KING,RASHAD 00:04
SUB OUT by KING,RASHAD 00:04
SUB IN by MACKINNON,MAX 00:04

00:04 70-73 H 3 GOOD FT by ISAACS,POP
00:04 SUB OUT by AGEE,RASHAUN
00:04 SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,JOSH

SUB OUT by MILLER III,ROBERT 00:04
SUB IN by NWOKO,MICHAEL 00:04

00:04 70-74 H 4 GOOD FT by ISAACS,POP
00:04 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:04 SUB OUT by ISAACS,POP
00:04 SUB IN by AGEE,RASHAUN
00:04 FOUL  by AGEE,RASHAUN
00:04 SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,JOSH
00:04 SUB IN by CLEMENCE,ZACH

GOOD FT by NWOKO,MICHAEL 00:04 71-74 H 3
GOOD FT by NWOKO,MICHAEL 00:04 72-74 H 2
SUB OUT by NWOKO,MICHAEL 00:04
SUB IN by MILLER III,ROBERT 00:04
FOUL  by TAMBA,PABLO 00:03

00:03 MISS FT by GRIFFEN,RYLAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:03 SUB OUT by CLEMENCE,ZACH
00:03 SUB OUT by AGEE,RASHAUN
00:03 SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,JOSH
00:03 SUB IN by ISAACS,POP

SUB OUT by MILLER III,ROBERT 00:03
SUB IN by NWOKO,MICHAEL 00:03

00:03 72-75 H 3 GOOD FT by GRIFFEN,RYLAN
SUB OUT by TAMBA,PABLO 00:03
SUB OUT by SUTTON,MARQUEL 00:03
SUB IN by MOSLEY,MAZI 00:03
SUB IN by CARTER,PJ 00:03
MISS 3PTR by MOSLEY,MAZI 00:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --


